Place

OCONOOTUTA, WN

Time
0:32:11
0:33:18
0:33:28
0:33:31
0:34:10
0:34:36
0:35:05
0:35:10
0:35:17
0:35:27
0:35:48
0:36:17
0:36:27
0:36:41
0:36:42
0:37:16
0:37:25
0:37:32
0:37:52
0:38:17
0:38:24
0:38:26
0:38:27
0:38:30
0:38:34
0:38:37
0:38:43
0:38:46
0:38:51
0:38:53
0:39:04
0:39:05
0:39:08
0:39:16
0:39:17
0:39:34
0:39:36
0:39:39
0:39:42
0:39:48
0:39:51
0:40:00
0:40:30
0:40:32
0:40:41
0:40:47
0:40:50
0:41:02
0:41:09
0:41:19
0:41:24
0:41:25
0:41:30
0:41:31
0:41:32
0:41:34
0:41:35
0:41:53
0:42:01
0:42:07
0:42:13
0:42:14
0:42:23
0:42:32
0:42:34
0:42:46
0:42:51
0:42:53

Name

HARTY, Philip
MURPHY, Noel
SMITH, Danny
MURPHY, Brendan
MOLONEY, Rory
COGHLAN, Alban
DEEGAN, Paul
SHANAHAN, Liam
SCOLLARD, PJ
MORAN, Paul
BYRNE, Daragh
O'DOHERTY, Siobhan
CURLEY, Declan
MURPHY, Michael
GUINAN, PJ
GUNNER, Val
MURPHY, Martin
O'LOUGHLIN, Gerard
MORKAN, Conor
COADY, Pat

LONG, Brian
MORRISSEY, John
CASEY, Liam

GUIRY, John
DERMODY, Stephen
BRUNNOCK, John
RYAN, Michael
HEMPENSTALL, Willie
HAHESSY, Ray
MCCANN, Angela
HAHESSY, Benny
TREACY, John
DOWNEY, Andrew
SHANAHAN, Danny
ASPEL, Brendan
NOLAN, Pat
COSTELLO, Noel
MAHER, Noel
HEFFERNAN, Pat
CORCORAN, Mark
O'LOUGHLIN, Michael
O'LEARY, Angus
MCFADDEN, Cornelius
KIELY, Peter
HOGAN, David
RYAN, Dymphna
SHEEHAN, Paul
HALL, Stevie
FORRISTAL, Sally
POWER, Dermot
MURPHY, John
O'SULLIVAN, John
MERNAGH, Rocky
NIEUWENHUIZEN, Patrick
EGAN, Tom

PONCE DE LEON, Miguel
O'DONOQVAN, Elaine
CODD, Vinny
MURPHY, Peter
CONDON, Kevin
ROZANSKI, Emmanuel
ROWE, Dean
CARROLL, Bill
HOKEY, Sean
BURKE, Tom
QUINLAN, Willie
LASTE, John

DOYLE, Will

Morris Oil Piltown 10K

Friday 1 August 2014. 7:30 pm
Results for All Competitors in finish order.

Club

West Waterford
Waterford AC
Ballynonty
Crusaders AC
West Waterford
Crusaders AC
Gowran AC
Thurles Crokes
Waterford AC
KCH

Carrick AC
Borrisokane

West Waterford
Gowran AC

Clonmel AC
Clonmel AC
Gowran AC
Clonmel AC
Newbridge AC
Clonmel AC

KCH
St Josephs

West Waterford
Clonmel AC
Carrick Triathalon Club

Carrick AC
Thomastown AC
Waterford AC
Waterford AC

KCH

Clonmel AC

Clonmel AC
Clonmel AC
KCH
Dundrum

St Josephs
Waterford AC
St Josephs

St Josephs

Carrick AC

Waterford AC
Carrick Triathalon Club
Waterford AC

Thomastown AC
Clonmel AC

Waterford AC
Clonmel AC

Age Category
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Mens Over 45
Senior Men
Senior Men
Mens Over 40
Mens Over 40
Senior Ladies
Mens Over 40
Senior Men
Mens Over 45
Mens Over 40
Senior Men
Mens Over 40
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Mens Over 40
Mens Over 45
Senior Men
Mens Over 40
Senior Men
Senior Men
Mens Over 45
Mens Over 50
Ladies Over 40
Mens Over 40
Senior Men
Mens Over 40
Senior Men
Mens Over 45
Senior Men
Mens Over 40
Senior Men
Mens Over 50
Mens Over 40
Mens Over 45
Senior Men
Mens Over 45
Senior Men
Mens Over 40
Senior Ladies
Mens Over 40
Mens Over 40
Senior Ladies
Mens Over 55
Senior Men
Senior Men
Mens Over 50
Mens Over 40
Mens Over 40
Mens Over 40
Senior Ladies
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Mens Over 40
Mens Over 50
Mens Over 45
Mens Over 40
Mens Over 50
Senior Men

Pace
min/mile
05:10.7
05:21.4
05:23.0
05:23.5
05:29.8
05:34.0
05:38.6
05:39.5
05:40.6
05:42.2
05:45.6
05:50.2
05:51.8
05:54.1
05:54.3
05:59.7
06:01.2
06:02.3
06:05.5
06:09.5
06:10.7
06:11.0
06:11.2
06:11.6
06:12.3
06:12.8
06:13.7
06:14.2
06:15.0
06:15.3
06:17.1
06:17.3
06:17.7
06:19.0
06:19.2
06:21.9
06:22.3
06:22.7
06:23.2
06:24.2
06:24.7
06:26.1
06:30.9
06:31.3
06:32.7
06:33.7
06:34.2
06:36.1
06:37.2
06:38.8
06:39.6
06:39.8
06:40.6
06:40.8
06:40.9
06:41.2
06:41.4
06:44.3
06:45.6
06:46.5
06:47.5
06:47.7
06:49.1
06:50.6
06:50.9
06:52.8
06:53.6
06:54.0

Race
No
700
732
579
602
580
718
679
673
604
615
631
660
625
703
663
685
767
695
680
745
721
576
605
644
632
766
657
597
739
763
752
715
748
616
728
621
574
724
768
725
699
743
710
722
701
772
613
665
661
682
650
734
684
607
577
617
652
664
633
723
612
656
361
646
711
727
620
641



114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

Time
0:43:01
0:43:04
0:43:07
0:43:14
0:43:28
0:43:34
0:43:36
0:43:39
0:43:50
0:43:51
0:43:57
0:44:01
0:44:03
0:44:05
0:44:08
0:44:09
0:44:11
0:44:26
0:44:35
0:44:58
0:45:00
0:45:03
0:45:19
0:45:24
0:45:36
0:45:45
0:45:46
0:45:53
0:45:56
0:46:05
0:46:12
0:46:27
0:46:35
0:46:42
0:46:45
0:46:56
0:46:59
0:47:03
0:47:04
0:47:11
0:47:25
0:47:31
0:47:32
0:47:36
0:47:38
0:47:44
0:47:46
0:47:55
0:48:19
0:48:21
0:48:25
0:48:26
0:48:32
0:49:02
0:49:12
0:49:13
0:49:23
0:49:33
0:49:42
0:49:46
0:49:48
0:50:04
0:50:06
0:50:16
0:50:50
0:51:04
0:51:17
0:51:26
0:51:33
0:51:39
0:51:45

Name

DOWNEY, John
MOLLOY, Mary
CROTTY, Dan
CLIFFE, Mark
HAYES, Michael
GILMAN, Noel
CASEY, Donal
RELLIS, Paul
KAVANGH, Thomas
KELLY, Philip
FRANKLIN, Warren
BURKE, Ray
POWER, Michael
GRAHAM, Brian
O'MEARA, Eamonn
QUINLAN, Janet
KISSANE, Eoin
BRENNAN, Ger
LATHAM, Tony
REGAN, Derek
MACKEY, Tommy
FLAHERTY, David
O'CONNOR, Yvonne
HOGAN, Tom
O'GRADY, Billy
GRANT, Katherine
MITCHELL, Bernadette
O'MEARA, John
MURPHY, Shane
HENNESSY, Breda
PARLE, Pat
SHERIDAN, Martina
NOLAN, Ann Marie
O'LEARY, Siobhan
DOLAN, Peter
WALSH, Angela
HYLAND, PADRAIG
O'CONNOR, Margaret
CONDON, Robbie
DUNFORD, Ann
LAFFAN, Kieran
EDWARDS, Caroline
O'BRIEN, Emer
FENLON, Verena
KELLEHER, Con
DUNGAN, Ann
KELLY, Sean
CAMPBELL, John
KENNEDY, Michelle
MCNAMARA, Chris
BARRY, Anita
RIORDAN, John
COADY, Wayne
GRAHAM, Alan
MURPHY, Jane
DURNIN, John
HANLON, John
CONWAY, Glen
O'CONNELL, Hilary
TOBIN, Pat
TOBIN, James
PURCELL, Heather
VENSKA, Veronica
LONERGAN, Keith
BRUNNOCK, Paddy
WHELAN, Damien
O'NEILL, Caroline
WALTON, Brian
MCSWEENEY, Emer
MULLALY, Siobhan
O'DONOVAN, Alan

Morris Oil Piltown 10K - Friday 1 August 2014. 7:30 pm
Results for All Competitors in finish order.

Team

West Waterford
Tramore ac

Clonmel AC

West Waterford
St Josephs
Carrick AC

Carrick Triathalon Club
Clonmel AC

West Waterford
Newcastle

St Josephs

St Josephs

Clonmel AC
BALLSBRIDGE AC
St Josephs

West Waterford

Carrick AC
St Josephs
Waterford AC
Waterford AC

St Josephs
St Josephs
Waterford AC

Tramore ac
Waterford AC
Ballynonty

united striders

St Josephs

Age Category
Mens Over 40
Ladies Over 35
Mens Over 40
Senior Men
Senior Men
Mens Over 45
Mens Over 45
Mens Over 40
Senior Men
Mens Over 40
Senior Men
Mens Over 50
Mens Over 45
Senior Men
Mens Over 50
Senior Ladies
Mens Over 40
Senior Men
Mens Over 50
Mens Over 40
Senior Men
Mens Over 40
Ladies Over 40
Senior Men
Mens Over 45
Ladies Over 35
Ladies Over 55
Mens Over 40
Senior Men
Ladies Over 40
Mens Over 55
Ladies Over 40
Senior Ladies
Ladies Over 35
Mens Over 45
Senior Ladies
Senior Men
Ladies Over 40
Senior Men
Ladies Over 45
Mens Over 45
Ladies Over 50
Ladies Over 40
Ladies Over 40
Mens Over 60
Ladies Over 35
Mens Over 55
Mens Over 50
Ladies Over 40
Senior Men
Senior Ladies
Senior Men
Senior Men
Mens Over 45
Senior Ladies
Mens Over 45
Mens Over 45
Senior Men
Senior Ladies
Senior Men
Mens Over 45
Ladies Over 40
Senior Ladies
Senior Men
Senior Men
Mens Over 40
Ladies Over 40
Senior Men
Ladies Over 35
Ladies Over 35
Senior Men

Pace
min/mile
06:55.2
06:55.7
06:56.2
06:57.3
06:59.6
07:00.5
07:00.9
07:01.4
07:03.1
07:03.3
07:04.2
07:04.9
07:05.2
07:05.5
07:06.0
07:06.2
07:06.5
07:08.9
07:10.4
07:14.1
07:14.4
07:14.9
07:17.4
07:18.2
07:20.2
07:21.6
07:21.8
07:22.9
07:23.4
07:24.8
07:26.0
07:28.4
07:29.7
07:30.8
07:31.3
07:33.0
07:33.5
07:34.2
07:34.3
07:35.5
07:37.7
07:38.7
07:38.8
07:39.5
07:39.8
07:40.8
07:41.1
07:42.5
07:46.4
07:46.7
07:47.4
07:47.5
07:48.5
07:53.3
07:54.9
07:55.1
07:56.7
07:58.3
07:59.8
08:00.4
08:00.7
08:03.3
08:03.6
08:05.2
08:10.7
08:13.0
08:15.0
08:16.5
08:17.6
08:18.6
08:19.5

Race
No
608
693
707
697
736
681
606
708
698
628
760
696
683
635
735
726
647
686
744
672
769
731
770
761
634
624
649
706
712
610
671
713
651
630
750
771
742
629
762
614
622
642
717
729
674
716
689
764
737
694
692
611
573
738
687
740
678
578
733
747
572
655
670
675
749
626
746
714
662
659
618



Place

140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177

Time Name

0:51:46
0:51:54
0:51:58
0:52:00
0:52:22
0:52:23
0:52:25
0:52:41
0:52:50
0:52:52
0:52:59
0:53:19
0:53:40
0:54:28
0:54:52
0:54:54
0:54:56
0:55:57
0:56:05
0:56:26
0:57:11
0:57:38
0:57:54
0:58:04
0:58:05
0:58:14
0:58:21
0:58:32
0:58:33
0:58:34
1:00:30
1:01:41
1:01:43
1:02:24
1:02:42
1:03:06
1:19:26
1:19:27

DOYLE, Orla
PRENDERGAST, Bernie
HENNESSY, Patrick
FRAHER, Keith
GAFFNEY, Andrea
PROCTOR, Pascal
CULLEN, Kieran
RYAN, Aine
MCCARTHY, Michael
SKELLY, Eileen
POWER, John
MCGRATH, Ted
KENNEDY, Kathleen
MCSWEENY, Michelle
WALSH, Deirdre
MURPHY, Caroline
RYAN, Veronica
KNOX, Liam

DALY, Nigel
STAPLETON, Rosemary
POWER, Honora
BUTLER, Jimmy
FLYNN, Adrienne
HOKEY, Margaret
MEAGHER, Marianne
MCDONALD, Mary
POWER, Patrick
HENNESSY, Catherine
BOURKE, Glenn
WALSH, Michael
MALONE, Tracy
PHELAN, Eimear
O'GORMAN, Tara
DURNIN, Pauline
WHITE, Michael
GOUGH, Terri
WALSH, Valerie
O'SHEA, Eileen

Morris Oil Piltown 10K - Friday 1 August 2014. 7:30 pm
Results for All Competitors in finish order.

Team

West Waterford

Clonmel AC
West Waterford
West Waterford
St Josephs

Carrick AC

Waterford AC

united striders

Waterford AC
West Waterford
Ballynonty

St Josephs

St Josephs
West Waterford
St Josephs

St Josephs

Ballynonty
Waterford AC
West Waterford

There were 177 finishers in the All Competitors category.

Age Category

Senior Ladies
Ladies Over 55
Senior Men
Senior Men
Ladies Over 45
Mens Over 60
Mens Over 40
Senior Ladies
Mens Over 55
Ladies Over 50
Senior Men
Mens Over 50
Ladies Over 55
Ladies Over 40
Ladies Over 35
Ladies Over 35
Senior Ladies
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Ladies
Ladies Over 45
Mens Over 45
Ladies Over 55
Ladies Over 45
Ladies Over 35
Ladies Over 40
Mens Over 50
Ladies Over 40
Senior Men
Senior Men
Ladies Over 35
Senior Ladies
Ladies Over 40
Ladies Over 45
Mens Over 55
Ladies Over 55
Senior Ladies
Senior Ladies

Pace
min/mile

08:19.7
08:21.0
08:21.6
08:22.0
08:25.5
08:25.7
08:26.0
08:28.6
08:30.0
08:30.3
08:31.5
08:34.7
08:38.1
08:45.8
08:49.6
08:50.0
08:50.3
09:00.1
09:01.4
09:04.8
09:12.0
09:16.3
09:18.9
09:20.5
09:20.7
09:22.1
09:23.3
09:25.0
09:25.2
09:25.4
09:44.0
09:55.4
09:55.8
10:02.4
10:05.3
10:09.1
12:46.8
12:47.0

Race
No

640
623
645
676
636
637
730
765
603
751
669
627
719
709
598
759
638
690
619
599
753
755
601
677
720
658
754
600
360
688
609
691
653
741
666
702
668
667



